Institute of Human Resources Development

(Established by Government of Kerala)

Prajo'e Towers, Vazhuthacaud PO, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 014. Kerala.

Ph: +91 471 2322985, +91 471 2322501 Fax: +91 471 2322035

web: www.ihrd.ac.in. mail: director@ihrd.ac.in



No.DA2/5956/09/HRD

Dated: 21.02.2019

From

The Director

To

The Principals of All Associate Institutions

Sir,

Sub: - IHRD - National Service Scheme - State Government Award 2017-18 - reg.

Ref: - Letter No.A2/497/18/NSS dated.12.02.2019 of the state NSS Officer.

With reference to the above, I am glad to inform that IHRD has won the NSS State Government Award for the Best Directorate for the year 2017-18. College of Applied Science, Karthikappally has been awarded the Best Unit and Smt. Vinaya Rachel Mathew and Ashwin M of College of Applied Science, Karthikappally have also awarded the Best Programme Officer and Best Volunteer respectively. The award will be presented by the Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education on 23.02.2019.

In this connection I congratulate the coordinator and all programme officers who gave away to achieve this prestigious award and also congratulate the best programme officer and Volunteer awardees.

Copy of the letter under references is also enclosed.

Yours Faithfully Sd/-DIRECTOR

Encl: As stated

Approved for issue

Senior superintendent

1887/19/HRD

No.A2/497/18/NSS

State Level N.S.S. Cell, VikasBhavan, 4th floor, Thiruvananthapuram.

E.mail -.keralansscell@gmail.com,

Ph:0471-2308687, Dated- 12/02/2019

From

The State N.S.S. Officer. State Level N.S.S. Cell.

To

The Programme Co – ordinator, IHRD



sin Sir

Sub:- NSS - State Government Award 2017-18 - reg.

Congratulations!

I am happy to inform you that Your esteemed Directorate and the following Units/ Programme Officers/ Volunteers of your esteemed Directorate have been selected for N.S.S. State Government Award 2017 – 18.

- Best Directorate

1. Institute of Human Resource Department

II - Best Unit

1. College of Applied Science Karthikappally

III - Best Programme Officer

1. Smt. Vinaya Rachel Mathew, College of Applied Science Karthikappally

IV - Best Volunteers

1. Ashwin.M, College of Applied Science, Karthikappally



Further, I would like to invite you to attend the State Govt. Award presentation ceremony which is scheduled to be held at Municipal Town Hall Tirur (Malappuram District) on 23/02/2019 Saturday at 10.30 AM. Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education Dr. K.T Jaleel has consented to present the State Govt. Awards.

I congratulate and thank you for your whole hearted co – operation in carrying out the activities of National Service Scheme and Invite you to receive the best Directorate Award 2017-18.

NSS Volunteer and Volunteer awardees, Programme Officer and Programme Officer awardees are requested to report at **9.00 AM** for Registration.

ERVERRENTARIVAL

Yours sincerely,

Vining

State N.S.S. Officer

STATE NSS OFFICER STATE LEVEL NSS CELL Vicas Bhavan, 4th Ficor Thiruvananthapuram-33